
GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

SUNDARGARH IRRIGATION DIVISION, SUNDARGARH
E.mail-ID - irueesng @yahoo.in / irreesng @gmoil.com

'e'Procurement for Civil Works
Bid-Identification No. sID-12/2 019-2 0(on-line).Dt.24. 02.2 02 0

No.2tol Dt. zrt.oa-ao

sl.
No. Namgof Work

Value of works
Rs. in Lakhs

(Approx.)

Bid security
EMD.

(online)

Cost of Tender
Paper
(in Rs.)
(online)

Period of
Completion

Class of
Contractor

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1

R.R. Dry Stone packing from RD
16650 m to RD 16930 m both side of
Left Main Canal of Kansbahal
Irrigation Project.

13.56
lYo of

Estimated
Cost.

6000.00
04 (Four)
Calendar
Months

"D" &"C"

2

Canal bed lining in between guard
wall from RD 1,4877 m to RD 15133
m, RD 17650 m to RD 17684 m, RD
18080 m to RD L8290 m & RD
22565 m to RD 22775 m of Left Main
Canal of Kansbahal Irrigation
Project.

13.76
lYo of

Estimated
Cost.

6000.00
04 (Four)
Calendar
Months

"D" &"C"

3

Construction of lining from RD 2120
m to RD 2270 m & slope protection
& repair of canal syphon at RD 352
m & RD 2980 m including lining
from 2873 m to 2960 m of Right
Main Canal of Kansbahal Irrigation
Project.

13.57
l%o of

Estimated
Cost.

6000.00
04 (Four)
Calendar
Months

"D" &"C"

4

Improvement to approach road from
MDR 26 (Balanda chowk) to
Pitamahal Dam base RD 740 M to RD
1585 M under Pitamahal Irrigation
Project.

13.29
|Yo of

Estimated
Cost.

6000.00
01 (One)
Calendar
Month

"D" &"C"

_M
Sun d a rgarh\Ir"ri gatioil Diiisio n

Sundargarh



PROCUREMENT DETAILS

Memo.No. 2-lDR CwE) Dt. 2Lt C"t " ,? o
Copy submitted to the Joint Director Cum Deputy Secretary (Advertisement), Information & public Relation

Department, Office of the Director of Public Relation Govt. of Odisha, Bhubaneswar with a request tolnate necessary
arrangement for publication of the notice in most widely read top fwo nos. of local Odia news paper daily and one National
English news paper daily. The soft copy (CD) of the Bid Identification No.SID-121201g-20 is anached herewith .fF
necessary action. n ,Z rlp"

}\
Memo. No. ZIC3 Dt. 2U"o } " 2C

Execu' nginel

Copy forwarded to the Director (Mon.), Office of the Engineer-in-Chief Water Resources, Odish4 Bhubaneswar

3:.:Tfl:','.""iT1"1"::':T,?::::^:j,': ::::::':l i] tl', Bid Identincation No.srD -tztz0ts-20,2(rre web;ite^of
Gor4. of odisha" The soft copy is attached herewith for necessary action. ,\p

Execu

f{dmo.
No. 1l oY Dt. 2\.1. Or..20
Copy along with soft copy submitted to the Head, State Portal Group, IT Centre, Orissa,

withrequestforfloatingthetenderinGovt.websiteM.

Memo. No. 2lO5 -- o + Dt. e\4'o}.'2t]
copy submitted to the chief Engineer & Basin Manager, Upper Mahanadi Basin, Burla / chief Engineer, Flood

Control & Basin Manager, Lower Mahanadi Basin, Bhubaneswar / Superintending Engineer, Sundargarl lnigation Ci@,
Sundargarh for favour of information and necessary action. -a\ 

i "\eN
Memo. ry". z\O_s_(t, Dt. 2r{ . o a .l O ExecYE/nsi'&E\ '

Copy to E.E, Rukura Irrigation Division, Rourkela / E.E, IB Investigation Division, Sundargarh/ E.E.,'R.W.D,
Sundargarh/ Rourkela./8.E., R & B Division, Sundargarh / Rourkela/ E.E., N.H. Division, Rourkela /8.8., M.I. Division,

- Sundargarh /E.E., RWSS, Division, Sundargarh/ all S.D.O.s under this Division for wide Circulation. ,^^#

Memo. No. ).\g gtD Dt 2\t. o2"20 Execo

Copy to D.A.O-I./Cashier for information and necessary action.

Memo No. 2\ \ O Dt. 214' o 2 -2 O
Copy to Notice Board of this Division for wide circulation.

Memo.No. 2\t\ ClfE) Dt. 2Lt'01-20
Executi

Copy along with soft copy submitted to the officer-in-charge of Dishiit informatics center,
request for floating the tender in Govt. web site of Sundargarh District (hUp;:ttsunaersarh,nic.fu l.

; center, Sundargarh with a *r). iVfr\ 1rr
,.".,\$6,:.s\"

Procurement Officer Bid
Identification No.

No. of
works

Availability for
on line bidding

of tender.

Date & Time
of opening of

tender
Place of Opening

I ,,
3 4 5 6

Executive Engineer,
Sundargarh Irrigation Division,

Sundargarh
sID-12t2019-20 04 Nos.

27.02.2020 at
10:00 AM to
07.03.2020

up to 5:00 PM

11.03.2020
at 11:00 AM

O/o the
Executive Engineer,
Sundargarh Irrigation
Division, Sundargarh

Further details can be seenfrom the State Govt. Portal www.renrlersodisha.gov.in


